Р.	1/3	
----	-----	--

(Rsv. 10/02)	Image: Constraint of the second sec	
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🔍 🖤 🖤	<b>*</b>	*
To the fignorable Commissioner of Patente and Trademar	to: Please Record the attached original documents or cop	y Charac
1. Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sharat Singh Po-Ying Chen-Hui	Name: Monogram Blosciances, Inc.	
ftair Kirakosalan	Internal Address: 345 Oyster Point Boulsvard	i
Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes Ø	······	
	Soun San Francisco, CA SABOU	
3. Nature of conveyance:		*****
	Street Address; Same as above	****
Security Agreement Change of Name	CityStatist	Zip:
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [	
Execution Date: 29 September 2005		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A Patent Application No.(s) 17/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers	at 2005 B. Patent No./s	-
A Patent Application No.(s) 17/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
A Patent Application No.(s) 17/214,234 filed 27 Augu     Additional number     S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning this document should be mailed:	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s s sitached?  Yes S. No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicx	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s s attached? 2 Yes St. No 6. Total number of sopticalions and patents invo - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monopean Biosciences</u> , Inc.	at 2005 B. Patent No.(3 s altached? Ves St. No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed	ohred: [
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monoparan Biosciences</u> , Inc. 345 Oyster Point Boulevard	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s s attached? 2 Yes St. No 6. Total number of sopticalions and patents invo - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	otved: [
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers     Additional numbers     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicx Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences</u> , Inc. 345 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA. 94080	at 2005 B. Patent No.(3 s altached? Ves St. No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed	ohred:
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monoparan Biosciences</u> , Inc. 345 Oyster Point Boulevard	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s <u>s attached? Ves Si No</u> 6. Total number of sopticalions and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ohrect:
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences</u> , Inc. 345 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA. 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u>	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s s artsched? Ves. St. No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	theory is a service of the service o
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences</u> , Inc. <u>345 Oyster Point Boulevard</u> South San Francisco, CA. 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u> City: <u>State</u> ; Zip;	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s <u>a attached? Ves Si No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	sourst
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences</u> , Inc. <u>345 Oyster Point Boulevard</u> South San Francisco, CA. 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u> City: <u>State</u> ; Zip;	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s s artsched? Ves. St. No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	theory is the second seco
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences</u> , Inc. <u>345 Oyster Point Boulevard</u> South San Francisco, CA. 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u> City: <u>State</u> ; Zip;	at 2005 B. Patent No.(s <u>a attached? Ves Si No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	sourst
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences. Inc.</u> 345 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u> City: <u>State</u> : Zip: <u>QO NOT</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 4	At 2005 B. Patent No.(s a attached? Ves Si No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	sourst
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monocaram Biosciences</u> , Inc. 345 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u> City:	At 2005 B. Patent No.(s a attached? Yes Si No 8. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
A Patent Application No.(s) 11/214,234 filed 27 Augu Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Macevicz Internal Address: <u>Monogram Biosciences. Inc.</u> 345 Oyster Point Boulevard South San Francisco, CA. 94080 Street Address: <u>ame as above</u> City: State: Zip: DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing M is a true copy of the original document.	At 2005 B. Patent No.(3 s attached? Yes St. No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

PAGE 1/3 \* RCVD AT 11/9/2005 11:20:02 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:6502105959 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0610 Serial No. 11/214,234

Attorney Docket: 106.03US

P.2/3

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us,

### SINGH, Sharat, Los Altos, California, and CHAN-HUI, Po-Ying, Oakland, California KIRAKOSSIAN, Hrair, San Jose, California

does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto

MONOGRAM BIOSCIENCES, INC.

a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in South San Francisco, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, each of our entire right, title, and interest (1) in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries entitled:

#### MULTIPLEX ANALYSIS USING MEMBRANE-BOUND SENSITIZERS

as described and/or claimed in the patent application, identified as follows: \*

Serial Number:	<u>11/214,234</u>
and filing date:	27 August 2005

(2) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Assignee, its designee, in each of our names, or in any other name or names, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in any or all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or under any other international arrangement applicable to the above-identified patent application; (3) in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid applications, and (4) in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any and all of said applications, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions of any of said Letters Patent, such that the same right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, shall be as full and complete as that that would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

\* We hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

PAGE 2/3 \* RCVD AT 11/9/2005 11:20:02 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID:6502105959 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0611 6502105959

Serial No. 11/214,234

Attorney Docket: 106.03US

We further hereby covenant and agree, for the same consideration, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

#### Special Power of Attorney

To the extent allowable by law, each of us hereby appoints Assignor, acting through any of its officers, as attorney-in-fact to act in each of our names and capacities, either separately or collectively, to do any and all of the following: To execute any document necessary or desirable for the purpose of securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, including any and all foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof; and to represent each one of us, or all of us, and to transact all business related to securing, prosecuting, maintaining, enforcing, and/or defending the patents and patent applications referred to above, in or before any national or international patent office, agency, bureau, or tribunal.

This Power of Attorney shall be effective upon execution and shall remain in full force and effect until the expiration of the last-to-expire patent or the last-to-expire patent based on any application referred to above, including any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutes, reissues, or renewals thereof.

Understood and Agreed:

AKOSSIAN, Hrair

Sep! 29 2005

Page 2

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 11/9/2005 11:20:02 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNI8:2733250 \* CSID:6502105959 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

# PATENT REEL: 017217 FRAME: 0612

**RECORDED: 11/09/2005**